

V

SLP(C)No. 21708 OF 2001  
ITEM No.19

Court No. 5

SECTION 5V  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21708/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2001 in SBCSA 1117/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOPESH SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Narottam Vyas,Adv.  
Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is a patent error in our order dated 4th April,2002 wherein we have permitted the petitioner to produce the proof of surrender. This is a civil matter in which petitioner is State of Rajasthan. Therefore, the said order is recalled.

Leave granted. Hearing expedited. Appeal to be heard on the SLP paper books. Parties to file additional documents, if any, within ten weeks. Original record need not be called for.

(Ganga Thakur) (Prem Prakash)  
PS to Registrar Court Master