

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5291 OF 2003

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOPESH SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

When the matter was taken up, it was pointed out by the learned counsel

appearing for the respondents that the appellants as also the office proceeded on the basis that the

impugned judgment of the High Court was delivered on 21.9.2001 although the same was delivered on

22.9.2001.

Learned counsel for the appellants states that a formal application for

condonation of delay shall be filed in two weeks.

Put up soon thereafter.

)

Court Master

Court Master